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MAIN FEATURES 

The total value of loans approved by significant 
lenders to individuals for the construction or 
purchase of dwellings in June 1981 was $557.7 
million, a decrease of $8.4 million from May 1981, 
and a decrease of $14.1 million from June 1980. 

First mortgage (or equivalent) finance was provided 
for 20,017 dwelling units in June 1981. This was 754 
units less than May 1981, and 1,322 units less than 
June 1980. 

Loans approved for the construction of dwellings in 
June 1981 totalled $97.0 million, a decrease of $0.4 
million on May 1981, and $7.4 million less than 
June 1980. 

In 1980-81, the total value of loans approved by 
significant lenders was $7,469.7 million for 271,696 
units. Compared with 1979-80 this was a rise of 
$452.1 million (6.4 per cent) in the value of loans 
approved, but a fall of 4,601 (1.7 per cent) in the 
number of units financed. 

In 1980-81, compared with 1979-80, shares of the 
total value of loans approved increased in the case 
of trading banks (up from 11.9 to 12.8 per cent), 
finance companies (5.8 to 7.9 per cent), government 
lenders (4.0 to 4.5 per cent) and insurance companies 
(2.3 to 2.6 per cent). Reduced shares were recorded 
by savings banks (down from 38.4 to 36.4 per cent), 
permanent building societies (33.7 to 32.3 per cent), 
terminating building societies (2.5 to 2.2 per cent) 
and credit unions (1.4 to 1.3 per cent). 

EXPLANATORY NOTES 

Introduction 
This publication presents statistics of secured 

finance provided by significant lenders to individuals 
for the construction or purchase of dwellings for owner occu­
pation. 

2. While the statistics are described as being for calendar 
months, it should be noted that: 

(a) for trading banks the data relate to the period 
ending on the second Wednesday of the month 
following the month in question and conse­
quently will relate to either a 4 or 5 week period. 

(b) for savings banks the data relate to the period 
ending on either the last Monday (one bank), the 
last Wednesday (six banks) or the last day (five 
banks) of the month stated and may cover either 
a 4 or 5 week period. 

3. Seasonally adjusted series for loan approvals made 
by banks and permanent building societies are available 
in the related publications listed below. 

4. For detailed information on the scope and coverage 
of these statistics and definitions of items refer to the July 
1980 issue of this publication. 

5. This publication incorporates revisions made to 
previous statistics in this series. 

Related publications 
6. Users may also wish to refer to the following housing 
finance publications which are available on request: 

Housing Finance for Owner Occupation, Savings and 
Trading Banks, Australia (5608.0)-issued 
monthly 

Housing Finance for Owner Occupation, Permanent 
Building Societies, Australia (56 IO.O)-issued monthly. 

7. Current publications produced by the ABS are listed 
in the Catalogue of Publications, Australia (I IO 1.0) 
which is available free of charge from any ABS office. 

Symbols and other usages 
Dwgs number of dwelling units 

nil or rounded to zero 
n.a. not available 

A. R. BAGNALL 
Acting Australian Statistician 

Printed by C. J. THOMPSON, Commonwealth Government Printer, Canberra 
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TABLE 1 - LOANS APPROVEO TO INDIVIOUALS FOR THE CONSTRUCT ION 

f:tANKS BUILDING SOCIETIES 
fINANCE 

SAVINGS TRADING 'PERMANENT TERMINATING COI'IPANIES 

OWGS SDOD OWGS SlIGO OWGS SOU OWGS SOOD OWGS $UOI1 

HOUSES 

YEARS -
1918179 Hl5,17& 2,3'33,571 41),536 151,071 67,695 1,881,817 7,323 .183,552 14,615 332.269 
1919'80 106,635 2,541,556 Ito. 162 761.3i5 10,281t 2,1191,667 6,319 161,"6 10,092 3b6,3Q2 
1980/81 104,541 2,516.549 It 1,170 661,82 .. 64,574 2, 1I11)' 836 5,372 152,4.6 12,515 !HO.249 

"ONTtiS -
19811 

"AY 'hil2 223,323 3,163 61,669 6.174 2111,796 522 13,918 661 lit, 816 
JUNE 7,928 193,355 2,978 56,281 5.826 181..,6H J61t 10 ,296 960 38,421 

..IULY 8,4~8 2g3,886 3,810 78,516 6.923 218,216 369 10,424 1,001 38,761 
AUGUST 7,441 186,239 3,489 73,480 6.191 197,114 330 9.510 1,125 1t2.619 
SEPTE"aER 7,399 186,231 3,1t54 70.937 6.713 215.41t1 1t84 13,6.6 1,161 43,713 

OCTOBER 8,71+0 219.283 4.04' 82,H3 6,920 223,961 420 11.728 1,104 .. 2,7 .. 0 
NOVEMBER 8,151 196,704 3,421 10, 117 2 6,565 214.6'+8 't16 13.032 967 42,034 
OECEHBER 8.910 213.592 3,177 b7,342 5,952 194,291 !il87 15.&51 gil 41,621 

1981 
JANUARY 6,231) 235,166 3,168 67,062 5,085 160.233 1t38 12,503 740 31.,ll6 
FEBRUARY 9.457 230,743 3,554 76,521 4.596 151,65 ... 472 13,2"4 942 .. O,3b9 
"ARCH 9,'3~1 244,953 3,"10 72,664 4,77 .. 16ll,o .... 554 16,U 5 1,194 .. 8,993 

APRIL 9,113 237,299 3,lU1O 8U,lH 4,011 13 ... 282 493 14.3 .. 6 1.1 .. 5 45,546 
MAY' 9,2'+9 229,121 2,987 61,231 .3,500 113,120 367 10,a36 1,05 .. 1t3, .. 50 
..IUNE 8,856 222,72l) 3,060 66.109 3,28 .. lD9.226 382 11.219 1,091 .. 9,261 

OTHER DWELLINGS 

YEARS -
1918179 6,233 136,994 3,"14 6 .. ,533 8,tl1l8 215,317 417 10.988 1.046 3!h273 
1979/80 6,095 149,734 3,578 72,118 9,1~9 274,286 258 7.306 ~66 38,210 
1980'81 5,3:30 1'14,528 3.809 85,1;36 9,38il 314.217 ,73 8,342 1,643 81,61l1l 

MONTHS -
1980 

MAY 516 13,165 302 6,098 695 2a.oillt 19 639 102 .. ,324 
..IUNE '+00 ilI,302 272 &,214 760 2 ..... 21 13 304 911 '1,124 

JULY 431 11,lD4 305 6,lJ11 694 29.609 19 539 1201 6,226 
AUGUST 422 10,685 330 6.965 1114 311,286 14 396 103 ",!:i05 
SEPTEMBER 1t28 11,55.5 307 &,125 973 32,003 13 .. til lS1 6.51:15 

OCTOBER 440 11,906 362 1,419 955 33.484:: 20 554 171 8.3b3 
NOVEf18ER 370 in,31t8 321 6.975 8113 29.6035 22 7211 149 6,956 
DECEMBER lt42 11,915 313 7,032 856 3u,531 22 599 Vt1 7,"69 

1961 
JANUARY 4'+7 13,159 332 7,874 152 21t,316 14 461 70 3,985 
fEBRUARY It 93 14,152 31<t 6.804 769 25.662 34 1,031 110 ,+,571 
"ARCH 490 13,601 318 7.5 .. 4 759 24.823 4& 1.506 131 &,617 

APRIL 432 12.230 371 7.917 6g,. 20.235 31 993 146 5,736 
tlAV 463 12,tl87 313 8,iU8 553 17, .. 1t6 17 ,H 192 11,411& 
JUNE 442 11,7..80 297 6,202 478 16.129 21 558 159 9,215 

TOTAL 

YEARS -
lS7fU79 111,411 2,!i32,561 ,+3,952 815,610 7!;'183 2,il9E,3l4 7.7,.0 191t .540 11.121 361,542 
1979'80 112,730 2,697,29D 43,740 833.423 79,393 2,365,953 6.577 174.752 11.,058 401t,512 
1980/81 109,847 2,721,077 45.259 952,660 73,954 2,'t15.05S 5.6lt5 160 .188 llt.158 591,929 

MONTHS -
1980 

HAY 'h&li8 236.'+88 3,465 61,767 1,669 239,1t00 5ltl 1,.,557 969 .39, litO 
..IUNE 8,320 2tl3.651 3,250 64,495 6,588 205,1136 371 10,660 1,050 ,+2,51t5 

JULY 8.839. 21 It. 99ll .. ,115 81t,581 7,817 247,625 3a8 10,963 1,121 'tit, 987 
AUGUST 7,863 196.92 .. 3 t B19 80,445 7.005 227,400 31t. 9,986 1,228 47,124 
SEPTEHBER 1,827 191,792 3.761 77,062 7,746 241,,..4 1t97 1 .. ,127 1,312 51),276 

OCTOBER 9,180 231,149 4,lt02 89,562 7,875 251,"3 .... 0 12,282 1,275 51,,103 
NOV£KBER 8,527 207.05:2 3.748 71,8"7 7,448 2 .. 4.283 .. 98 13,152 1,116 ,.8'9911 
(JEC£t!8ER 9,352 225,50.7 3,490 74 •• HIt 6,818 224.822 689 16.451 1.132 49,fl9G 

1981 
JANUARY 8,677 218,925 3,5011 15,736 5,837 192,609 452 12,9&4 810 35,121 
FEBRUARV 9.950 244,895 3,868 83.325 5,365 177.316 506 lit .275 1,052 'tit, 946 
"ARCH 10,41'1 Z58,56.0 3,728 80.2Z8 5,533 185.1t67 6GQ 11,611 1,325 55,610 

APRIL lD.lltS 2,,9,S29 .. ,171 8a,04elt 1t,705 154,517 521t 15,34tl 1,291 51,282 

"AY 9,712 au. 21ft 3,31UI 69,339 It.053 UO,51Z J81t 11.31t0 1,2lt6 5",856 
JUNE 9,298 231t,501 3,357 72.,311 3,162 125,l55 4IOJ 11,"7 1,250 sa,411Z 
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OR PURCHASE Of OIfElLI NGS, BY TYPE Of lENDER - AUSTRALIA 

GOVERNHENT 

HOUSING CREDIT INSURANCE 
AUTHOR HIES OTHER UNIONS COHPANIES TOTAL 

OHGS $!)Oa OHGS $000 DHGS $000 DWGS $000 OWGS S" IHI 

HOUSES 

YEARS -
19180'9 9,113 2l)It,1~6 1,513 42.891 3,404 56,622 4,0;11 136,91" 25u.ii16 5,982,011 
1919/80 li},U98 223,8 ..... 1,521 45.182 5,211 92.781 4 ....... 14'3,90J. 254.766 6,440,!!&4 
19811/81 3;'),1.J9J 266.027 1.8114 50,215 .. ,578 9 .. ,079 4.78 .. 179.8,)7 25a.03 .. 0,8U4.662 

I'IONTHS -
1980 

I'IAY 1,1111 23,v9i1 147 4,753 475 1.978 3S7 12.5101 22.4 .. 8 592.b/lit 
JUNE 853 2:.l,28 .. 119 3,722 305 7,52(; 34 .. 12,325 19.731 :> 2 .. , 619 

JUl Y 715 16,479 129 ./t,!l5G 498 10,IJ09 362 11.99" 22,216 5~2,333 
AUGUST 111 15,b136 138 4.253 .. 37 8,1,+8 417 15,102 20,2.19 :::>51.b13 
SEPTEMBER 755 15,638 124 3,750 4% 8,61l3 381 13,857 20.993 571,822 

CCTOSER 1,014 26,2ill 175 5,055 .. 49 9,253 .. 21 15,157 23,263 630,7311 
NOVEMBER 917 25,244 182 5,826 ... 39 9.412 .:.71 13.534 21,495 !)'h,J06 
OECEMBER 764 1 '3, 435 149 4.283 349 7,119 404 15,36 ... 21,283 ::> 1<:1 ,498 

1981 
JANUARY 73.' 20,197 130 4,237 351 7,('10 289 11,71.1t 19,,19 528,604 
fE8RUARY 879 22.5111 124 4,1115 351 8,1'l15 386 15,31.1 2:.,761 562,472 
MARCH 9':13 25,927 166 4,999 359 1,663 .. 26 1/.31b 21.81i1 5<:19,266 

APRIL 32:3 25,516 145 4.38b 274 5,969 451 17,633 20,952 565,l138 
I'IAY 1,1l6:l. 28,719 153 .. ,7i11 348 6,1910 "''''' 10.021 19,1 .. 3 :.1 .... ;J 05 
JUNE 9b? 25,662 169 5,970 267 5,478 ...... 16,174 18,540 !) 11. a 25 

OTHER DWEL1.INGS 

YEARS -
1~7f:U79 562 7,333 56 1,739 382 5,143 382 ... \),699 20 ,So .. ..91.1,;;19 
197'3/813 516 6,il82 64 1,881 5 .. 4 8,623 341 10,9H 21,531 511, S5G 
198J/81 51i' 10,729 76 2,827 265 5.675 317 12,033 21,662 b b5, 'l67 

MONT HS -
1900 

MAY 48 861 3 91 57 1,192 18 665 1,960 ~5, 645 
JUNE 3') 10 .. 4 3 29 597 lit 477 l,6i16 .. 6,946 

JULY 41 62~ 7 221 28 57 .. 35 1,315 1,882 50,288 
AUGUST 55 864 1 41t4 31 696 25 963 1.801 55,804 
SEPTEMBER 56 686 9 310 30 .. 79 2& 893 l,'H3 59,297 

OCTOBER 4D 872 6 184 36 57Z 18 54(l 2 ,Ii ,+8 63,892 
NOVEMBER 43 990 5 161 23 466 lit 042 1,833 50.895 
DECEMBER 4.1 9(J2 3 83 24 469 31 1.122 1,873 6U,122 

1961 
JANUARY 37 1.054 7 197 10 311 19 696 1,668 52,115 
FEBRUARY 50 1,093 14 566 2it b82 29 1,183 1,837 55,152 
MARCH 4t4 1,6b9 6 246 13 338 .. 3 1.6'31 1.850 ~7.5U1 

APRIL 35 029 It 109 7 196 32 1,2113 1,152 .. 3,523 
MAy 37 798 8 2 .. 3 16 303 29 1.141 1,628 52,03& 
JUNE 39 743 2 61 23 587 16 ~b7 1.411 .. 5, 6~2 

TOTAL 

YEARS -
1978179 9,615 211.,439 1.569 4,..63<) 3,786 61.765 4,959 1"7,61)9 ~7C .596 6,412,036 
197<;/80 1!)'671 232,326 1,585 47.063 5,155 11l1.lt04 ".785 160,091 216,297 7.1l 17 ,014 
198.1l/81 11,ual 271,356 1,882 59,4142 ~ ,8'+3 9'3075 .. 5.101 19:1.87f. 271,&96 7,'+09,729 

MONTHS -
1980 

MAY 1,059 23,951 150 1t.8it4 532 9,11ii 31, 13.21i6 24.438 64(1,529 
JUNE 883 20.728 119 3.125 394 8,117 358 12,IH.2 21.339 ~71,765 

JULY 159 17,108 136 ",271 526 lll,583 397 13,307 24,098 648,6021 
AUGUST 766 15,952 145 4,697 4li8 Ih644 .... 2 1b,125 2 <: ,0 80 6al.417 
SEPTEMBER 811 16,524 1.33 ... 060 466 'h082 .. 13 14.75!; 22.98& 631.119 

OCTOBER 1. Il5It 2l,n82 18l. 5,839 485 9.825 439 16.297 25,311 100,622 
NOVEMBER 957 26,234 187 5,981 .. 62 9,880 aas 1,.,111:) 23.328 648,201 
DECEMBER 6115 21], 337 152 .. ,366 373 8,188 1t35 16.48b 23.156 b 39, 62il 

1981 
JANUARY 825 2h251 131 4.43lt 361 7,321 308 12,412 211.901 580,779 
fEBRUARY 929 23,603 138 ... 673 375 8,691 '+15 lb,494 22,5i8 018,224 
"ARCH 1,0'+2 26,996 172 5,245 372 8,001 ... 1l 1S,IIU'3 23.120 056,781 

APRIL. 955 26,3 .. 7 11+9 It.1t95 281 6,1&5 .. a3 16,911 22t1114 &1,+,031 
MAY J,.,;)93 Z9.511 161 It, 9'+'+ H./t 7,097 .. ~~ 17.102 ,11.771 5l:!tl,iI'+1 
JUNE 1,Of}6 26,lt05 191 6,1)31 29!) 0,1)65 '+00 16,741 2u,II17 551,667 
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TABLE 2 - LOANS APPROVED TO INDIVIDUALS FOR THE 

BANKS BUILDING 50C1ET1£S 
FINANCE 

SAVINGS TRAOING PERMANENT TERHINA TI NG COHPANIES 

DWGS $000 DWGS SUllO OliGS S .. oe DWGS SlllIO DWGS SauD 

HOUSES 

YEARS -
1918179 2D ,OZ7 461.712 4,48,+ 160.966 1.0,050 291.560 2. SUlI 63,539 2.il35 60,168 
1919/81) 21,598 533,361 8,654 169,518 1~lt125 3.36.349 1.156 41,12.3 1.448 6 .. ,621 
1980/81 21,300 522.238 8,Z .. 2 17it,58a 9.826 327.153 1,438 .. 11.183 1,4t42 "'hu81 

MONTHS -
1980 

HAY 1,971 5Ilt .. 6. 665 14,792 986 32.1,.il 153 It ,01' 1 .. 8 5,309 
JUNE 1.nG 43,291 6111 12,8"6 961 31,923 10& 3,181 1,1 5.!:>lZ 

JULY 1,85,. .lt5,U5 832 11.1"3 1,\118 35,159 113 3,080 1l.9 ... 311 
AUGUST 1,758 '1 ... 865 834 11,461 1,1129 33,161 91 2,652 156 5.593 
SEPTEMBER 1,672 1t2,726 179 16,555 1.0ll5 .3'+.1111 102 2,981 1t1o 5.4110 

OCTOBER 1,837 1t6.629 872 18.292 1,!l1t4 31t,981 98 2,a09 163 ... 711 
NOVEHBER 1,577 36,850 651 13,163 892 29,929 125 .3 ... 18 121 3,822 
DECEHBER 1.8:39 43.634 615 12.512 826 27.380 117 4.872 132 .. ,950 

1961 
JANUARY 1,466 35,933 554 1?,131 710 2 ... 194 14.3 "~809 6& 2,599 
FEBRUARY 1.&90 39,886 631 12,978 633 21,331 121 3.631 82 2 ,533 
!tARCH 1.899 45,997 612 12,,790 729 24,838 138 3.992 98 3,851 

APRIL 1,9~4 4 .. ,960 744 1&,21~ 658 22,442 1~1 3,626 111 3.971 
HAY 1,928 41.559 540 12,385 605 20.338 U,2 3.186 118 4,174 
JUNE 1,906 48,139 518 12.a99 571 1s.a1a 85 2.515 101t 3,150 

OTHER DWELLINGS 

YEARS -
1918179 53 1.297 269 .,71t6 51 1.662 5 126 49 1,326 
191'3/8., 81 1,611 .319 6,141 69 2.1t13 211 1,118 
1980/81 58 1,483 371 6 ... 63 47 1,989 ,. 107 20 1,360 

MONTHS -
1980 

HAY 18 Itlt5 24 380 6 127 5 209 
JUNE 2 1,8 28 4ltl 9 308 

JULY 8 ZlD Z2 230 & 331 2 Z611 
AUGUST 4 110 35 783 5 165 .1 85 
SEPTEMBER 4 154 27 508 4 18(1 2 91 

OCTOBER 1 11 39 562 3 123 3 81 71 
NOVEMBER 1 23 34 5 Ole 5 168 
DECEMBER 8 236 30 It Sit 2 76 5 398 

HUll 
JANUARY 4 lltl 36 72,. It 212 
fEBRUARY 7 163 21 215 5 181 1 26 
!tARCH 5 111 311 533 5 162 

APRIl. S 175 3D 450 2 86 - 1 19 
MAY 5 95 22 1t89 3 13& 1. 107 
JUNE 3 54 45 1,1111 1 lU 2 51 

TOTAL 

YEARS -
1978/79 20,lIS9 1t63.109 8.153 1&5,712 lIlt 101 293.222 ,.505 t:l.i65 2,08 .. 62,a9'1 
1979/811 21,619 535,;)64 9,033 115,659 10.79ft 338."2 1.75& 41,1.23 1,868 &5,71t5 
l.98fU81 21.356 523.121 8,613 181,051 '3. 673 329.1 .. " 1.41t2 .. 0.89(; 1 ... 62 50,4411 

MONTHS -
1980 

HAY 1,995 50,905 689 15.172 992 32.201 153 4.010 153 5,518 
JUNE 1.708 ,+3,339 646 13,281 970 32.231 106 3,111 7 151 5,572 

JULY 1,852 ItS.265 85'+ 11,373 1.484 35.49# 11J 3,.84 121 4,511 
AUGUST 1,762 ,.4,91S 869 1.8,2511 1.034 33,332 91 2,652 159 5,618 
SEPTEMBER 1,676 1,2,88,0 806 11,063 1,049 3 .. ,290 102 2.987 168 5.5111 

OCTGBER 1.638 Itb.6U 911 18,854 1,U1t1 35,,1111. 101 2.890 163 It, .1«12 
NOVEMBER 1.578 3'6.87'.3 685 13,661 897 .10 .. 8Q1 125 3.lt18 127 3,'822 
OECEMBER 1,817 It.3.871 , .. 5 13.026 828 27,"56 111 It .872 131 5,354 

1981 
JANUARY 1,470 36,I·U 590 12,855 710 2 .. ,194 143 4,009 70 2,~11 
FEBRUARY 1,&97 Itll ,049 652 13.193 638 21,512 12ti 3,61)3 82 2,533 
HAACH 1,9114 "6,,108 642 13.323 734t 25.80 .... 138 J .992 ~8 3,851 

APRIL 1,912 ,.,.135 174 1~,6n 660 22,528 127 3,626 112 40,056 
HAr 1.933 .',i54 562 12,811t 608 20.It'4 112 3.186 119 ",28i 
JUNE 1.9119 \8.193 623 13,910 5" 20.259 85 2.515 106 3,201 
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CONSTRUCTION OF IJWEL,LINGS, BY TYPE Of LENDER - AUSTRAL.IA 

GOVERNHENT 

HOUSING CREDIT INSURANCE 
AUTHORITIES OTHER UNIONS COHPANIES TOTAL 

OWGS MG II DIiGS $000 OIiGS $OIlO DIiGS $IlOO IJIiGS i(lilO 

HOUSES 

YEARS-
19781'79 1,249 26,115 303 8.,120 454 7.455 017 25,380 45.919 l,lli6,215 
191 (J/80 1,496 .34,528 212 8,116 153 12,634 110 23,573 41.825 1,229,855 
1980/81 1,128 .. 4,190 238 7,113 795 14,1>63 606 22, .. 6U 45.615 1,202,935 

ItONTtIS -
1980 

HAY 12'1 2,923 17 663 57 1,041 42 1,371 4,174 112.115 
JUNE 121 3,021 22 811 55 1,1&2 51 1.727 3,803 103,4&6 

JUL Y 112 2,490 18 561 6a 1,158 59 1.932 4.253 ,1111, 889 
AUGUST 87 2,165 12 325 62 1.154 60 2.189 4.089 109,517 
SEPTEMBER 92 2,1.22 21 70li 82 1 ..... 9 59 1.951. ",(i18 108,010 

OCTOBER 98 2,52" 2 .. 897 71 1,508 61 2,260 4.214 114,&11 
NOVEMSER 101 2,758 25 859 811 1,660 58 2.298 3,644 94,111 
OECEf!lSER 1Dl 2,731 2& 714 61 1,116 4':1 1.817 3,802 9'.:1.852 

1.981 
JANUARY 136 3,484 19 655 58 616 .. 8 2.042 ~.200 65. <;28 
FEBRUARY 159 4,256 10 322 7Z 1,285 38 1.ltSlt J,lt1t2 81,1)82 
HMCH 173 4,456 22 713 6& 1,2 .. 1 1t1 1.&32 3,178 <:19,512 

APRIL 21)6 5,434 23 827 49 818 ..... 1.153 3,866 101l,I.ISO 
MAY 239 6,151 13 353 62 1, 1171 35 1,314 3,&52 96,5<:11 
JUNE 218 5.611 25 787 50 7v7 5 .. 1,758 3,597 95, .. " 

OTHER OWELLINGS 

YEARS -
1<318179 1 14 3 42 437 9.213 
191 .. 160 9 190 .3 95 561 11 ,69" 
198U/61 2 52 3 68 1 3t; 5116 11,558 

MOt.lTHS -
1980 

MAY 53 1,221 
JUNE 6 120 45 <:I2l 

JULY 1 23 39 1.1.5 .. 
AUGUST 1t7 1,llt3 
SEPTEMBER 37 933 

OCTOBER itt) 848 
NOVEMBER 40 095 
DECEMBER 45 1,161t 

1981 
JANUARY .... 1,077 
FESRUARY 2 52 3& &37 
HARCH 1 36 Itl 8lf2 

APRIL 41 7':10 
"AY 31 821 
JUNE 2 45 59 1,548 

TOTAL 

YEARS -
1914179 1. 2lt9- 26,115 304 8.734 457 1.497 811 25,3fHJ 46.416 1,115,488 
1911i/lUI 1.,.93 3lt,5U 212 8,116 767 12,824 719 23.&66 "8,38& 1.241.51t9 
1980/51 1.1Zd ,,4,190 240 7,825 798 14,131 617 22,"96 46.121 1,214, .. 93 

MONTHS -
1980 

MAl 129 2,923 17 &63 51 1.047 42 1,311 ,.,227 113,996 
JUNE lo27 3.021 22 811 61 1.288 51 1,727 3,8,,8 104,389 

JUL.Y 112 2,49.0 18 561 69 1,181 59 1.,932 4 .. 292 111.943 
AUGUST 81 2,165 12 325 62 1,154 60 2,189 1t,13& 110.720 
SEPTEM8ER 92 2,1.22 21 700 82 1 ..... 9 59 1,951 .. ,855 1.06,943 

aC.TOBER 98 2,52" 21t 897 11 1.508 61. 2.26il 4t,320 115~1t65 
KOltEMBER 11:11 2.758 25 859 88 1,680 58 2,296 3,684 95,' .. 72 
DEC EttBER lli7 2,731 26 771t 61 1,116 1t9 1,817 3,847 1111.016 

1981., 
JANUARY 136 3,481t 19 655 58 87& ItS 2. illtZ 3,244 81,G05 
FEBRUARY 159 4,256 12 374 72 1,285 3a 1, .. 54 3.478 88,319 
MARCH 113 It ,458 22 713 66 1.241 1t2, 1,668 3,819 100.354 

APRIL 20a 5,4t~ n 4~7 ,.9 418 .... 1,753 3,907 J,.IHlta4G 
HAT 239 6,157 13 3S3 62 1,07l. 35 1,37 .. 3,&83 91,42 .. 
JUNE 218 5,611 25 787 52 752 54 1,758 3,656 96.992 
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TABLE 3 - LOANS APPROVED ro INDIVIDUALS FOR THE PURCHASE 

BANKS BUILDING SOCIETIES 
FINANCE 

SAVlNGS TRADING PERMANENT fER MIN A TI NG COMPANIES 

OWGS $tOG DWGS SUO OWGS un DWGS $Coo OWGS IODO 

HOUSES 

YE4RS -
1918179 lt), 999 252,563 4,155 9th 819 9,731 292~27t. ,,01t6 51,0115 1. .&11 52.930 
19191'80 10,336 241t,1t35 ~,661 7i1,71t3 9,37 .. 293,518 1.465 38,311 1,468 58.289 
1981l1'81 8,693 2l1,E1t5 3,533 7~.2!i9 7 ... 96 251..022 1.254 .15.998 1 ..... 1 59.865 

MONTHS -
1980 

MAY 772 18.077 286 5.520 822 21,231 105 2 ,oli 0 121 5,537 
JUNE 6'36 16,798 259 4,392 681 22,13, 74 "OilS ll18 5,u51 

JUL 'f &<:11 15,638 369 7,370 922 29,372 70 2.010 122 >.291 
AUGUST &JIJ 14.930 305 6,232 756 25.0& .. 105 2,889 151 6.2 .. 7 
SEPTEMBER 538 1 .... 865 Jil7 6.:191 831 26.81t6 1&4 .... 596 1 .... 6.2 .. 1t 

ocrO.BER 8il5 20.215 360 6.957 838 20.252 102 2.892 153 & ,117 
NOVEMBER 128 18,691 H2 6,605 759 26.318 75 2.225 91 3.9 .... 
DECEMBER 726 18,,+57 247 5,317 679 23.1.128 93 2,505 110 .. ,026 

1981 
JANUARY 696 18,oa .. 267 5.,599 543 17.966 12 2,089 &9 2.829 
FEBRUARY 746 19.400 256 5,uUi If'll 16.300 1il!1 3.015 83 3,191 
MARCH 773 19.&07 231t 4,816 481 11:1,97 .. 151. ... 383 12'+ 5,532 

APRIL 8()9 21.2111 329 6.4241 383 13.275 129 3.119 131 5.7!)4 
HAY 761 19.185 245 .. ,18'+ 4"+1 15,141 31 2,316 139 b,123 
JUNE 110 2~ ,763 ,611 5.563 J66 12.414 11111 30239 U6 ,+,495 

OTHER DWELLINGS 

VEARS - . 
19781'79 1 ",lil2 Z 2 ,6911 1t91 ,,9,361 1.1t32 ..... 971t &1 1.6111 3\111 13,1167 
19T'S/all 8la 211,5l9 427 8.271 1.399 ,+9.961 31. 600 188 7,~16 

19BU/8'1 599 16.366 '171 9,752 .1 .472 55.159 52 1.51:12 26 .. 1 .. ,959 
MONTHS -
1980 

HAY 12 1.4135 39 707 125 4.608 2 63 29 1.219 
JUNE "t9 1,236 28 552 1418 3.852 1 36 22 887 

JULY 49 1.2lt 5 36 74:1 14 .. 5.26':1 8 22& 25 1 ..... 6 
AUGUST 58 1,31tl 51 985 131 .. ,'+119 2 43 21 1,165 
SEPTEMBER 46 1.16 .. 35 649 lIt7 5,362 2 &1 29 1 ... 35 

OCTOBER 41 1.098 32 416 1'+6 !:>.986 1 25 42 2 .... 17 
NOVEMBER 1f1 1.200 46 1.110 !lt3 b.14a 38 1,370 
OECEH8£R 47 1..288 1t8 834 133 5.22:> 2 50 12 l,ll52 

1981 
JANUARY 53 1,882 38 978 1142 5.328 1 45 1 .. 885 
fEBRUARY 10 l,':11t3 itO 961 111 ",175 3 83 15 159 
MMeH 53 1,381 39 771 1118 it.12f1 16 5,,7 9 510 

APRIL 46 1,239 itS 1.21,+ 85 2.927 1.2 361 16 111 
HAY 39 1.060 25 1t1t4 86 2.937 5 141 17 1.069 
JUNE 56 1.6ll5 33 663 88 3.213 2& ~ .121l 

TOTAL 

VEARS -
197.8179 12,uJi 21!"4.51 5,246 lOU, 1811 11,169 337,2511 2.113 !i2.806 1,911 &5.997 
197 ~1'.811 11,1lt6 2&4,97it It.114 79,014 11l, 773 31t3,499 1.495 ,39,191 1,056 bb.265 
19&9/81 9,292 236,011 .. ,004 88,011 8,968 306.181 1. ,3u6 J7.:;&O 1.1115 74,82 .. 

HONTHS -
19811 

MAY 8," 19.912 327 6,227 91t7 31,839 107 2.8&3 15& &.75& 
JUNE llt7 ;U),03 .. 2117 4.9 ..... 189 25.984 15 2,vltb 130 !i. 9 ...... 

JULY 130 11:;"8:113 itOS &.091 1.066 34.641 16 2,296 141 0.71t3 
AUGUST 653 16.271 356 1,217 887 29.473 107 2.932 176 1.432 
SEPTEMBER 644 16,U29 342 6.840 918 32,2118 16& .. ,6ft3 173 1,619 

OCTOBER 846 21,3.13 392 7,373 984 34.238 103 2,917 195 8.594 
NOVEMBER 76':1 19,8.91 378 7,715 9112 32.46& 75 2,225 129 !i 1314 
DECEMBER 173 . 19.745 295 6,151 81Z 28.253 9, 2.5b3 12Z 5,1.178 

HU 
JANUARY 149 19,886 305 6.571 685 23.294 13 2,134 83 J,714 
FEBRUARY 816 21.31t3 298 5,962 6i18 20.51.1 108 3,1198 98 3.95t1 
HARCH 826 20.938 273 5.593 589 21.094 166 1t.8!;0 133 o.llltZ 

APRIL 855 22,lt49 377 7,638 468 10,21i2 141 .. ,l1t6 1lt7 b.1t65 
HAY 8'.10 20,81t5 270 It. 628 535 18,084 86 Z,457 156 1.~92 
JUNE 826 22,368 313 6.2 eQ .. 54 15,687 1118 3,239 1 .... Q. &15 
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OF NEWLY ERECTED DWELLINGS, BY TYPE OF LENDER - AUSTRALIA 

GOVERNMENT 

HOUSING CREDIT INSURANCE 
AUTHO R IT !ES OTHER UNIONS COI1PANIES TOTAL 

OWGS $:lOi) DWGS $uOO DWGS $OiJO QWGS ZullO DWGS $lil.iu 

HOUSiS 

YEARS -
19178179 3,205 7S,968 85 2,?92 273 3,849 8 oil 23,112 33.637 845,174 
1919/81) 3,177 .8.9,928 77 2,485 5't4 8,218 653 20,092 31,353 026,619 
1.9Ui'.81 2,889 75, uSl 16 3,158 .. U6 1.603 .. 75 17,649 26,2&3 742, .. 50 

MONTHS -
1961) 

MAY 376 9,132 J 121t 63 877 J5 1,1i45 2,5'31 711,3413 
JUNE 245 6,1169 2 68 38 612 21 707 2,126 57,81,3 

JULY 211 4,780 5 193 5'3 l,!i18 28 812 2.4&7 b6,610 
AUGUST 252 6,»87 9 336 74 9511 42 1,36,. 2,3Qll 6,+, Ii 99 
SEPTEt'lBER 211 5,364 5 171 50 627 35 1,321: 2,351 66,450 

OCTOBER 29~ 6,565 1 403 72 1,064 .. 1 1,699 2,668 76.221t 
NOVEMBER 228 {),511 9 325 .. 2 82 .. 34 1,211 2,298 66,66J 
DECEMBER 215 5,413 5 159 17 415 55 1.9611 2.147 61,34\1 

1981 
JANUARY 161 4,145 5 22 .. 16 '+4tJ 24t 1.0tlJ 1,879 53,Y02 
FEBRUARY 256 6,J95 7 443 15 450 37 1,319 1,998 55,b46 
MARCH 211 6,926 5 193 13 285 43 1.56b ~.u 94 bO.276 

APRIL 263 7,162 6 241 14 317 ... 1,417 2.1il8 5'h519 
HAY 257 'h053 4 200 25 524 .. , 1.944 i.O G .. f>7,1.176 
JUNE 236 6,230 9 271> 15 ,,26 41 2.028 1.9 .. 9 55.428 

OTHER DWElLINGS 

YEARS -
1918/79 178 2,252 11 427 88 1.101 63 2.13" 3,632 '18, il11 
191 Cj/8!l 190 3,478 5 205 71J 1.194 43 1.548 3.1901 94,,)72 
19811/81 211 5,901 1 503 34 a21 32 1,117 3.1 .. 4 lGo,2110 

HONIHS -
1901) 

f1AY 11 474 5 128 2 9" 291 9,124 
JUNE .. 173 .'3 64 1 28 219 0,830 , 

JULY 11 214 1 39 5 93 .:. 9'0 281 9,343 
AUGUST 21 466 Uti 6 173 .. 124 294 8,842 
SEPTEI1BER 14 314 1 80 3 9': 283 9,163 

OCTOBER 2) 468 1 111 1 H 29a lil,533 
NOVEMBER 14 4!l3 2 4:82 11l.233 
DECEMBER l.a , .. 9 1 20 1 28 262 9,05 .. 

1'l181 
JANUARY 2:3 754 J 143 3 91 214 1,i,026 
FEBRUARY 24 b94 2 182 2 118 ... 141) 211 9,e55 
MARCH 20 722 3 135 1 5 5 205 25 .. 0.362 

APRIL 22 62i , 21.! 234 1,293 
MAY 14 446 1 15 " 82 191 b ,194 
JUNE 15 249 1 33. 1 61 2 100 222 8,102 

TOTAL 

YEARS -
1918179 3,383 78,220 96 3,019 361 4.9511 923 2:;'906 37,269 9 .. 3,785 
191 Cj/81l 3,901 93,~O6 82 2,690 614 9,412 b96 22,24u 34,543 92,;; ,1>91 
1930/81 3,lD2 80,952 8J 3.661 440 8,1t24 501 l'h021:l Z9,4117 848,650 

!tONTHS -
1980 

HAY 393 9,006 .3 124 68 1,1105 37 1,135 2,682 79,461 
JUNE 252 6,2/f2 2 68 41 676 22 735 2,345 64,613 

JULY 223 4.994 6 232 56 1,111 30 962 2,148 1!),953 
AUGUST 213 6,,53 9 452 8IJ 1.123 46 1,408 2,594 72,941 
SEPTEf1BE.R 231 5,698 5 111 57 9U7 38 1,418 2,634 75,b13 

OCTQBE",: 31,;) 9.1133 1 403 79 1,115 4Z 1,111 2,958 8u,757 
tjOVEHB~ 2"2 6,920 9 325 42 826 3\ 1,21.1. 2,~80 16 .. 893 
DEGEHliER 2.33 !;,962 5 159 18 49::; 513 1.968 2,1+09 7u.39'+ 

19.81 
JANUARY 2tT1 5,.9<3 5 224 19 586 27 1,174 2,153 63,U88 
FEBRUARY 281} 7,089 9 625 11 568 1t1 1,51.9 2,275 64 ,701 
HARCH 291 7,61f2 8 328 14 290 itS 1.77l. 2,31t8 68,6:38 

APRIL 285 1,78,+ 6 241 lit 317 49 1,6JO 2,3lt2 60,872 
MAY 271 1,2119 It ZOO 26 539 1t1 z,oze 2,195 63,270 
JUNE 251 E,479 11 301 16 487 49 2.1:::8 2.111 63.530 
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TABLE 4 - LOANS APPRO~EO TO INOIVIDUALS fOR THE PURCHASE 

IlANKS BUILDING SOCIETIES 
fINANCE 

SAVINGS TRADING PERHANENT TERHINATIt4G COMPANIES 

OWGS $On DWGS $000 O"GS $000 OWGS $000 OWGS $OliO 

4IIOUSfS 

YEARS -
1918/79 7i1t,1S2 1,619.298 27,299 499,292 .. 1,908 1.297,1&1 2.777 69,4118 6,%.5 21/.,571 
1979nHI 74,129 1,169,134 27,821 521,1144 S!l,185 1.461,601. 3.09b 82.012 6,71& 243,386 
1. 9341/81 74.554 1,832,666 2~h595 622,977 47,Z!)2 1,522.061 2,680 75.665 9,632 401,297 

HONT .. S -
1980 

HAY 6,J33 15 .. ,786 2.210 41,357 4,966 151,42, 264 1 ,alta 592 23.910 
JUNE 5,516 lH,266 2,101 41,0 .. 3 .. ,186 12E.5bO 18ft 5,181 1:195 21,792 

JULV 5,873 11+3.193 2,609 !)4.0 0.1 4,923 153,685 186 5,2'" 100 29,153 
AUGUST 5,083 126,41t4 2,350 49,181 4.1t':!6 130,883 134 3.969 812 30.179 
SEPT.Etl8ER 5,129 128,olt6 2,368 48,191 4,897 154,48!:i 2ib 6 ,Ob 3 851 32,059 

OCTOBER 6.098 15Z,ltJ9 2,808 56,894 5,338 ~61i,1ZZ Z2U 6.027 736 31.852 
NOVEMBER 5,852 141,163 2,438 51,11111 4,914 158,ltlll 27b 7,369 749 Jot, 268 
OECEflBER 6,315 151.501 2,315 49,453 it ./tlt7 1"3,863 311 8,474 749 32,639 

1981 
JANUARY 0,1)68 151,7"4 2,347 51),132 3,832 126, .. 13 223 6,4tII5 ti05 Z5,lll8 
fEBRUARY l,Il21 171,451 2,665 58,542 3.412 113,957 2'til I) ,592 771 3 .. ,639 
MARCH 1,31.5 179,349 2,564 55,lI78 3,564 118,832 266 7.7311 972 39.6111 

APRIL 7,11110 171,129 2,127 57,490 2,910 98,565 237 6.943 91.13 35,815 
HAY 6,50!! 161,783 2,211Z 44,662 2,148 77.& .. .i. 114 5,334 7~7 33,153 
JUNE o,Hn 153.818 2,202 41,647 2,341 76,93 .. 189 5,4ti5 869 41,622 

OTHER DWELLINGS 

YEARS -
1978/79 5.178 114,8G3 2,65" 51)'426 6,599 168.661 3lt5 9,061 097 21i,880 
1919/80 5,176 121,518 2,772 51,706 1,641 221.8.32 228 6,426 758 29,116 
1981U81 4,643 121;'679 ~.1I41 68,821 7,861 257,1I&'ii 217 6.673 1,3,9 6:;,361 

MONTHS -
1980. 

MAY 426 10.885 239 5,1;11 164 23.86-3 17 576 &8 2,830 
JUNE 349 9,018 216 5,221 643 20,261 1c! 326 &8 3,231 

JULY 374 9,649 247 5.120 1 .... 21t.1i1i9 l.l. 313 93 ,,",520 
AUGUST 3613 9,234 244 5,197 678 25,112 14:: 353 19 3,23:; 
SEP.TEHB£R 378 10,231 21t5 It,96~ 822 26,41:11 11 414 120 !>, :,)39 

OCTOJ;lER 338 10,791 291 6,441 8!J& 27~313 16 .. 48 129 ;,,875 
NOV£fl8ER 328 'h125 Zlt7 5,361 735 23,31:1 2, 728 111 5,586 
DECEMBER 387 10,391 235 5,7"4 121 25.':311 20 541 124 6,;J19 

1981 
,JAN UAR V 3'31} 11,216 258 6,112 611.1 19,Ult8 13 410 52 2,668 
fEBRUARY 416 12,046 253 5,628 641 21,3G6 311 922 95 3.618 
HARCH 432 12,115 2,+9 6,234 646 2i1,541 31l 999 122 0,167 

APRIL 31'S 10,6.i6 293 6t2SJ 691 11,Z22 19 &26 129 4,94& 
HAY 4.19 U,932 266 7,175 it62 14,313 12 363 174 lii,230 
JUNE 3ln 11)'121 219 .. ,528 383 12.415 21 558 131 7,OJ8 

TOTAL 

YEARS -
19.18179 79,;no 1,79 .. ,141 29.,953 549,118 54,507 1,"65,862 3.122 16,069 7.6&0 239,451 
1919/61.1 19.(1)5 1,897,252 30.593 518,750 51,826 1,683.632 3,32& 88,,,38 7,534 212,502 
1.9aG/81 19,197 1,959,345 32,61t2 691,798 55.113 1,119.130 2,891 02.338 18.991 4&6,658 

MONTHS -
1980 

MAY 6,809 1&5.61.1 2,449 ,*6,368 5,7l0 175,294 281 1,624 6&0 26,806 
JUNE 5.,865 142,28.4 2,317. ,*6,261t 4,8.29 1,.6,1121 19& 5,501 763 31,029 

.JULY 1,,241 152.8'*2 2,856 59,123 5,667 171,694 191 5,581 653 33,613 
AUGUst 5.443 135,678 2,594 51t,918 5,!l84 164,59!> lit 6 4,322 091 34,1)1 .. 
SEPTEl'IB£R 5."1 138,48.3 2,613 53,159 5,719 18il,946 229 &,.17 971 37,098 

OCTOBER f;,lt96 163,2U 3.099 63,335 $.644 188,095 230 6,~75 911 31,127 
NOV EfiBER 6,18.9 150,288 2,685 51».465 5,649 181,1<0 298 8.U'» 860 39,i854 
DECEMBER 0,762 161,892 2.550 55,191 5,168 169,113 337 9,015 873 38,658 

1981 
JANUARY Ei ,It.58 1.6Z,96A 2,605 56 • .301t It.lflt2 145,121 236 6,821 651 28,596 
fEBRUARY 7,ltlt 133,583 2,918 64,170 4.119 13!i,Z63 2';' 1,511t 872 3<1.451 
MARCH 7,llt7 191,ltU 2,813 61,312 4.2U 139,373 296 0,129 1,094 45,777 

APIUI. 1.318 U1,9lt..5 ~,O20 63,7lt3 3,577 115,787 256 7,569 1,oa2 lfil,16l. 
HAY 6,91<1 112,115 2.46& 51,837 2,910 92,01 .. 1&6 5,&97 971 1t3,38J 
.JUNE 6,563 163.939 2,421 52,115 2,724 8(h409 210 6,023 .1,000 48,660 
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Of ESTABLISHEG DWELLINGS, BVTYPE Of LENDER - AUSTRALIA 

GOVERNtlENT 

HOUSING CIREOIT INSURANCE 
AUTHO R ITIES OTHER UNIONS COi1PANI£S TOTAL 

OHGS $'J1l0 OWGS so 00 OWGS $000 OWGS $000 OWGS $0110 

HOUSES 

YEARS -
1918179 If,!;;'} liU,9&3 1,125 31,S7'} 2.671 1t5.U8 l.d4i1 87.158 171i.1t4u It.U 2,}. 968 
1.974i/8lJ 4.823 99,388 1.172 J,+,!Hll 3,909 11,929 3,.l15 105.716 175.588 1t,38..,.590 
19811/81 5,871 141.386 l,49Q 1t5,28" 3,371 72.413 3./113 139,526 178,150 .. ,j)59,217 

HONT"'S -
1988 

HAY 5~6 11,1)35 127 3,966 355 6.054 2811 U.125 15,683 ,,09.766 
JUNE 1t6l 11,194 95 2.837 272 5.746 272 9,891 13.802 31>3,510 

JULY 367 'h2Q9 ltiC 3.296 371 7.833 215 '!i,188 15.49b 41 .. ,634 
AUGUST 31'2 6,83& 117 3,592 301 6,a44 315 11,6419 13.8911 317 • .,37 
SEPTEMBER 446 8,132 98 2.~79 324 0,327 293 10;580 14.6Z4 391,362 

OCTOBER 625. 15,121 144 4.355 301) 6,661 319 11.796 16.31t1 .... 5.689 
NOVEMBER 568 15,'169 146 4~&42 309 6.908 219 l.IJ.02S 15.553 42'3.669 
DECEMBER 4-.2 11,291 118 3.3511 271 6,128 30ij 11.587 15.334 418,306 

1961 
JANUARY 465 11.966 106 3,;558 277 5.697 217 8.589 14,140 369,674 
FEBRUARY .. &4 11,859 107 3.340 264 6.200 311 12 ... 7ll 15,321 It 19 .1 .... 
MARCH 55 .. 14,5lt9 139 4.1193 280 6,137 3 .... 14.1l!(/ 15.998 439.498 

APRH. 451 12,922 116 3.316 211 4,834 3&.3 1 ..... 63 14,91ti 1t05,479 
HAY 565 15.11)9 136 ",148 261 5.199 3'+4 12,70..3 13.487 3611,332 
JUNE 51l 13,821 155 4,913 2i12 4.345 3 .. 3 1l!,366 12,99 .. 360.953 

OTHER DWELLINGS 

YEARS -
1978119 384 5, GIU 44 1,298 291 It,COO 319 8,565 16,511 382,795 
197 <;/80 366 5.0!1!t 59 1,616 4115 1,239 295 9,261 11,780 465,78 .. 
1980/81 304 .. ,82& 69 2.212 228 ... 786 284 10.1i 210 18."14:: 5 .. 7.30., 

HONTHS -
1989 

HAY 31 3133 3 91 52 1,Il64 16 !:i75 1.616 .. 5, Joe 
JUNE ?l 271 3 20 407 13 .... '3 1,34 .. 39.193 

JULY 32 415 6 182 22 1t58 33 1,225 1.562 4~. 891 
AUGUST 34 398 7 328 25 523 21 839 1.460 It!) ,319 
SEPTEMBER 42 572 9 3 ill 23 399 23 8u1 1,673 49, ;;:01 

OCTOBER 211 40it 6 184 29 461 11 528 1,7;1.?' 52.5U 
NOVEMBER 26 587 5 161 23 460 1 .. 642 1.511 45,967 
DECEMBER 23 353 3 83 23 41t9 30l 1,11940 1,56& 4'h9u,+ 

1961 
JANUARY 17 3'll! 7 197 7 168 1& 6111 1,37" 41,OlZ 
fEBRUARY 2& 399 10 331t 22 5&4 2:; 1.114~ 1.5?'4 4&.U60 
MARCH 24 347 3 111 12 333 31 1."5~ 1,555 48,291 

APRIL 13 201 ·it 109 7 196 21 1.065 1,411 41.440 
HAY 23 352 8 24.3 15 288 27 1.,,59 1 ... uo .. 5.015 
JUNE 24 .. 94 1 30 20 481 1 .. 1t&7 1.196 36.192 

TOTAL 

YEMS -
197"'19 5.J41. 1117, (I~" 1.169 32.877 2,963 49,310 3.159 9&,323 1 86. 91:l 4,412.163 
1979/80 5.Ztl9 181f.392 1.231 36.251 4,371t 79,168 3.3711 114.91l3 193,36 e 1t.855,314 
1YII/81 6,117 U2.21.k 1,559 47.556 3,&05 77 ,199 3,987 15u,31t6 19&.1&8 5,4116,586 

HOKTHS -
1960 

HAY 531 11':4~8 134 4.057 It 117 7,118 296 1C,lll~ 17.299 "5!j,~66 
JUNE 51)1. 11,4&5 95 2,840 292 6.153 285 1O.34C 15.11t6 't02,703 

JULV 419 9.62:&. . 112 3. it 7.& 399 8,291 308 10,"13 11,058 .. 611 .725 
AUGUST 1;36 1,23~ 124 3,920 326 6,567 33l) 12.,.,.8 15.3511 "23,156 
SEPTEMBER 434 8.70. 101 3,169 3it7 &.726 31.b 11,381 1&,291 4 .. 6,5t13 

OCf0:8ER b,+6 15,52~. 15i 4,539 329 7,142 336 12.3" Ii 18,1153 498.41111 
NOVEMBER 614 16,556 153 4.80J 332 7.37,. 293 ill ,6&7 17.tl64 475 .. 8.36 
DECEMBER 1t65 11,64-' 121 3,433 294 6,571 .UtI 12,661 16.9110 4&8.Z1tl 

1961 
JANUARY Ita, lZ,268 113 3.555 284 5,865 ~33 9,196 15,511" '+3( .. 686 
FEBRUARY 1t90 12,258 117 .3,674 286 6.844 336 13,521 1b,845 .. &5.204 
"ARCH 578 11t,696 iltZ ./h2t14 2132 6.,.70 3.&1 15,570 11,553 4al.795 

APRIL 4" n.129 120 .3,~27 218 5,U30 39 .. 15,528 16.lt55 ... ltb~919 
HAY 588 16,061 lltilf 1t.391 276 5,481 311 13.762 l1t,893 405,31t7 
.JUNE 537 11f.315 156 4,943 222 .. ,826 357 12,855 14.19u 391.1415 



YEARS -
191<1179 
1919/80 
1980j81 

MONTHS -
1964 

"AI' 
.JUNE 

.JULY 
AUGUST 
SEPTEMBER 

OCrOeER 
IIQVEIIBER 
DECEHBER 

1981 
.JANUAl<Y 
FEBRUARY 
HARCH 

APRIL 
HAY 
JUNE 

YEARS -
1978179 
l.97S/8a 
1980/81 

KONT HS -
1980 

HAY 
JUNE 

JUlY 
AUGUST 
SEPTEH9ER 

OCT.OBER 
NOVEMBER 
DECEHBER 

1981 
JANUARy 
FEBROARY 
MAltCIi 

APRIL 
HAY 
.JUNE 

YEARS -
1'178./79 
19"1'110 
198G/81 

MONTHS -
1980 

HAY 
JUNE 

.JUlY 
AUGUST 
SEPTEMBER 

OCTOBER 
NOVEMBER 
OEl:;alBER 

1981 
.JANUARY 
FEBRUARY 
HARCH 

APRIL 
MAY 
JUNE 

YEARS -
1918;'79 
197iJ811 
1980/81 

MONTHS -
19aG 

NAY 
JUNE 

JULY 
AUGUST 
SEPTEIlaER 

OC;r~l!!';~. 
NOII~BER 
oEGUBER 

un 
JAiI.IlARf 
FESRUARY 
IIARQI 

APRIL 
NAY 
.JUlIE 
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TASLE 5 - ADDITIONAL HOUSING FINANCE INFoRIIATlON, 8Y TYPE OF LENDER - AUSTRALIA 
$000 

GOVERNMENT 
BUILDING SOCIETIES 

9ANKS HOUSING 
TERH- FINANCE AUTH- CREDIT INSURANCE 

SAVINGS TRADING PERMANENT INATING COHPANIE~ ORITIE5 OTHER UNIONS COHPANIES 

LOANS APPROVED TO INIlIVIDUALS FOR At TfRATIONS AND ADDITIONS 

11!Z,1Jil 
lj'h469 
92.131 

9 • .348 
1.a30 

8i167 
1,031 
.. ,927 

5,636 
0,"01 
<',111 

8,"03 
8,'<43 
8,"71 

190,a<.5 
217.865 
,83.51'1 

19.916 
19.oza 

23.619 
2O,J.74 
18.786 

21.899 
2501$3 
20.578 

19,~36 
24,106" 
a7.568 

28.896 
22.7b5 
23,833 

/0.3,6,+1 
"9,757 
.. a ,453 

.. ,7~6 
1t,253 

4.610 
",7"6 
.. ,333 

5,295 
.3,786 
",088 

4,'Z6 
3,732 
3, .. 95 

15 .. 
195 

213 
286 
138 

l~a 
28~ 
11~ 

16 .. 
198 
llf 

260 
152 
.. ~~ 

2 .. ,213 
17,39" 
16,9611 

1,5113 
1,i55 

1,90'" 
1,"03 
1,395 

1,3.9 
1,132 
1,425 

1,,,70 
1,229 
1,287 

2,195 
1,gS6 
3.6&1 

115 
194 

i!U 
1&7 
191 

143 
371 
286 

365 
215 
2 .. 9 

Jab 
231 
321 

1,119 
1,23& 
1,1"& 

120 
127 

136 
72 

145 

121 
1.,2 
113 

i!2 
58 
41 

78 
184 
114 

2","'87 
31,312 
.... ,862 

::1,8 .. 8 
2,659 

.. ,21" 
3,56" 
4,"25 

.. ,112 

.. ,140 
3,20 .. 

3,325 
3,819 
3,..,&4 

CANCELlATro.NS OF LOANS PR£IIIOUSLY API'ROVED TO lNOIVIDUALS FOR HOUSINI> CAl 

117,DII0 
121,312 
122,312 

11,177 
11,24Z 

1~, 2lJQ 
'Jo718 

19,923 

11l,5 ..... 
8,7"'0 
9,713 

S,U8 
12,988 
10,6U8 

. 11,261 
1,,189 
'loU" 

z.-'lJO.6'J5 
2,658,337 
2,653,175 

.. ltl" 572 
216,023 

237,.398 
196,1 .. 0 
200, 1t12 

219,647 
195,160 
269,763 

1&3.7" .. 
215,627 
431,037 

251,,,U 
2;57 ..... 6 
238,185 

U.!!1t7 
11.6lQ 
23,316 

1,022 
1.365:' 

1,91" 
1,731 
1,350 

2,012 
107108 
1,771 

2,415 
1,682 
2,488 

2.227 
2,Z1i2 
1,710 

INAI 

90,291t 
9r,885 

112,994 

11,6"3 
7,695 

11 •• 15 
11'1.363 

9,866 

10.1112 
10,317 
8,136 

'il,3"8 
18,161 

9,0111 

g,at9 
7,681 
6,175 

311 
303 

527 
250 
289 

461 
326 
669 

233 
39 .. 
229 

27,. 
29 ... 
1'15 

"iI.S!ill 
53,058 
a4,7b4 

5,.30'" 
5,01U 

5,739 
6,291 
6,1tT1 

13,928 
b, .. 9 .. 
5,5n 

5,178 
.. ,827 
6.75 .. 

8 ... 76 
7,""1> 
7,593 

57« 
305 

164 
531 
.. 81 

.. 26 
374 
1012 

809 
196 
58 .. 

516 
259 
326 

82 .. 
61 .. 

2.815 

28 
99 

H 
82 
23 

3 .. 
183 

7 

231 
136 

LOANS ADVANCED TO INOIVIDUA .. S FOR IIDOSING (AI 

2,011.198 
2,209,861 
2,"87.7'5 

2"",6'15 
2'9,183 

228, .. 5 .. 
21 .. ,567 
216,576 

2 ... 5 ... 86 
22 ... 886 
283,943 

11&.265 
201,U6 
209,2611 

178,581 
·1610.95 .. 
1"1,577 

192,923 
179,"31 
160,85lo 

17,1"9 
15,879 

14,175 
12,1~G 
12,1t82 

lZ.18 .. 
12,061 
1 .. ,518 

9,lteo 
13,102.9 
12,150 

111,519 
16,338 
15,528 

13ft.59Z 
:t59,.196 
S26.1~6 

39,266 
39,3110 
"'3,91-Z 

..... 1111 
39,832 
51.Z .. 3 

31,t59 
3S,U96 
.... ,620 

.... ,281 
5 •• 021> 
59,741> 

au;,321 
227.039 
l5D,I.1" 

19,92" 
1 .. ,1029 
J.b,U3 

18.5 .. 8 
az,229 
Z3.886 

~9,"81 
22,256 
az,821 

,11,"'3 
l5,395 
2 .. ,571 

loS .9't9 
46,616 
63 ,ZU 1 

5,085 
.. ,581 

",331 
"',185 
4,210 

5,137 
",817 
5,91" 

..... 22 
3,927 
.. ,r ..... 

.. ,5105 
12,15. 

.. ,759 

735 
303 

.... 9 
542 
738 

150 
1>39 
.. !il 

553 
"91 
9 .. 1 

198 
5 .. 2 
835 

71,091 
127,&18 
138.003 

12,517 
10.467 

1 ... 126 
12,13 .. 
12.13 .. 

12,869 
13,225 
12,U6 

9,728 
11,"30 
11,"31 

18,100 
1D ,933 
8,867 

6.701 
6,1U 
8,911 

620 
Ti7 
619 

695 
603 
713 

51>8 
798 
a16 

8!>5 
993 
632 

111 ,nG 
9,8tt; 
9,Zb5 

861 
878 

1,51>0 

.. 910 
593 
515 

125 
1,010 

686 

3 .. 7 
5b2 

1,U5~ 

145,816 
lS4,650 
119.5&1 

1",lI81 
12,9' 7 

13,099 
12.947 
13,1052 

15,123 
13,526 
17,459 

18,153 
13,868 
11>,352 

15,63 e 
18,151 
18,399 

LOANS APPROVED BUT NOT ADVANCED TO INDIVIDUALS FOR HOijSlNG AT ENO OF MONTH IA) 

60a',151 
613,261 
6511,381 

623,999 
813,261 

Sa:9.t,.2D 
587.117 
581, faJ. 

59Z,lIlJ 
691,885 
554,816 

6111,1075 
633,162 
658.18,8 

65~.·"'1j3 
65lf.lIj·&g 
650,381 

INA) 

307,.t75 
"22,835 
285,918 

... 31,.322 

.. Z2,835 

"35,495 
.... 2.711 
468.0 ... 6 

"15.196 
"ell.191 
IoZ',022 

.. ;JIt,Il81 
1003,813 
3710,"310 

3!fA: • .,n 
~5,1074 
285,910 

,,7,577 
"0,916 
39,198 

"6,179 
"0,916 

36,6711 
33,830 
35,324 

35,109 
36,7511 
38,2i1J. 

,,1,615 
"2,265 
.. 7,t23 

.. 7,429 
"2,689 
~9, 19a 

IAI, - INCIoUOES ALTERATIONS AND ADDIT IONS 

63,7.10 
73,287 
73.992 

72,8't9 
73.287 

79,246 
8i:,37Z 
83,518 

T8,~6 
82,7U 
16,378 

71>,971 
79,12.6 
8",8107 

83,1172 
81.522 
73, ~i2 

38,254 
.... ,053 
09,5110 

,",897 
.... ,853 

.. l,ZlIa 

.. 2 ..... Z 
'02,67.1 

511,924 
5 ... 9211 
51,113 

52,.,99 
53,865 
51,779 

63,593 
67.6&7 
69,5110 

9.11 ... 
111 ,793 
5.765 

11 ,631 
H.793 

18,822 
11,32~ 
11,Z96 

12,1185 
13,23" 
11 ,192 

11.8Z6 
11,9~1 
11,820 

11,617 
.. ,379 
5,705 

11,1070 
16,0105 
1 .. ,114 

U',3Z9 
16.'58 
16,593 

16.971 
17,:127 
19,9b2 

16,333 
16,922 
17,215 

15,676 
15.0.1 
14,71" 

33,531 
36,654 
.. a,269 

37.099 
36,65" 

35 ... ,2 
38,5.9 
38,866 

Io~ ,,, .. 1 
",'iLl 
40,126 

.. 2,2b3 

.... ,671 
"1,526 

5l.n7 
5G,1"o9 
"8,269 

TOTAL 

398,05. 
.. 33,9~il 
501,81b 

"3.a">5 
38,3 .... 
37,9~5 

4S,851 
"2.b68 
3,,:377 

35,251 
40,823 
"5,551 

41,498 
"".1~9 
"2,0,", 

283, .... 7 
J21.o!Jb 
.;71 ... 10 

31,251 
21,160 

31,310 
3U,386 
31,621 

3b,1~1 
29,BS 
27,257 

27,419 
32,'+58 
31,9'0" 

33,\l6l. 
Z9,22.l. 
27,765 

!>, .. 55.585 
5,~&2,946 

6,459,84" 

583,"65 
528,813 

572,113 
506,1", 
!>19,921 

573,O~5 
525,791> 
618.832 

"23,932 
519,789 
55,.Ull 

53'.1,10'13 
535,993 
512,194 

1,11,.7l11 
1.25108 .... 
,,187,7'03 

1,288,015 
1,;:57.8 .... 

1,2"5,165 
1,255,063 
1,~78,a?1 

1,381,185 
1,335.137 
1,213, .... 9 

1,285,063 
10285,757 
1,298,832 

1.210,9 .... 
1.222,U2 
1,181,7103 



" 
TABLE 6 - VALUE OF LOANS APPROVED TO INDIVIDUALS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OR PURLHASE Of OWELLINGS. BV TYPE OF LENDER 

$000 

BANKS BUILDING SOCIETIES 
FINANCE 

SAVINGS TRADING PERMANENT T£R"nATI~G COMPANIES GOVEI<NHENT OTHER TOTAL 

NEW SOUTH WALES 
1 '>61 

JANUARY 65.13U 32.679 77 •• 32 7.14 .. 17.068 '::.933 1~. 582 HJ,lJ8 
FEBRUARY 77,114 3&,b 12 &5.626 8 ... 26 '::6,40 .. 3.211 ~3.521 ,3u ,91 .. 
MARCH 6".828 .36.333 65,99'1 12.199 .51.031 3.85 .. ~".O93 ~ .. a .332 

APRIL 76t9~4' 3.5.89~ 51. 0 l~ ln .17 2 2 ... 3 .. 9 3.101 13.613 22J.~26 
HAil' 70.347 311,Z .. Z .. 7,149 7.539 26.892 2,12" 12.6", 19i,~35 
JUNE &3.Z6 .. 28 ... 63 51.350 9.207 3~.ij91 ".2~2 9.936 ... 9&.';55 

VICTORIA 
1981 

JANUARY 76.2'12 11.1"S 3,,158 ".171 ... 519 &.387 .l.329 .i.'t.l,lIii 5 
FEBRUARY 85.1:'5 13.262 36,116 ... 5 .. 5 3,776 8,292 3,&23 15b.~83 
MARCH '13.294 11,216 .. 5.791 ..... 51 ".63~ ;,.439 't,u48 lo9,'1'tlJ 

APRIL 92.538 15," 24 35.855 3.207 5.S5!> 6.132 3.791 16Z,~52 
HAY 9'l,735 11.3&2 28.1"" 2.6&8 5.299 1.1 .. 9 .1."';6 ~!>7.d75 
JUNE 93,755 13, .. 12 21.,,99 1,812 7.826 1.S53 3.29!> 1"9,9b2 

QUEENSLAND 
1981 
JANUA~Y 29,61;1 12,266 Z5.!itl9 118 8.615 ;;,1:>16 2, 2U 1 0't,6,+6 
FEBRUARY 31.'+65 13 .. 55 25.972 .. 22 6,911 6.389 2,b80 011,%2 
MARCH 32,251 12.380 23.671 287 12. 3.1 ~ 8.10b 2,"61 " .. , .. .,1 

APRIL 31. 72~ 13,,75 11.181 395 1'" JU 7 1.799 2.337 61,31" 
MAY 3. ,363 9.''t'J 10,562 213 12,01U 9,233 1,19S 7J,bl.b 
JUNE 31,405 10 .!iO 0 1.2.0t~ 2 .. 6 l~ ... 27 8.826 2.213 75.085 

SOUTH AUSTRALIA 
1981 

JANUARY 2Z.1~5 11,1>7:> 12.649 1.307 70" l,18a 49,1>26 
FEBRUARY 23.&78 10 ... 16 12.321 9&1 .. U 3.15t 5.1 ,.,':13 
HARCH ZU.635 9,702 1".1158 1.768 1,0.1 3. 88~ 51.,9"J 9 

APRIL 17 .081 12.188 15.~2Q 1.053 1.019 2.9 .... ..q,71~ 

HAY 15.5% 7.7 .. 7 11.28~ 1.953 1.481 3.163 "1,1,4 
JUNE 19.235 1.~.39" &.4<3 l,71J 1.31" .. ,62 .. .. 3.re 7 

WESTERN AUSHALIA 
19111 

JANUARY 15.8 S3 5,!:i52 3 ... 398 331 2,319 9J6 1.38 ... be ,ll J 
FE8RUARY 16.24 .. 6.923 27,129 81J 2.191 >-.308 1.256 5b,'+bb 
MARCH 15.521 7.220 21,722 .. 82 3.63 .. 1,881 1, ... Ob 58,.26 

APRIL 17.33,3 8.7U~ 29,417 1,306 3,933 1 .... 81 1,518 b3"~ I 
MAY 16,21U 7.9 .. 1 26.'349 8,. .. 5.69G 1,90 ... 2,lUb bl,o" 
JUNE 1& ,9iH 6.958 27,7"3 448 &.328 1 ... 23 1,791 6l,b7" 

TASMANIA 
1961 

JANUARY 5.019 1 •• 15 2,U59 lQ .. 999 "" lu,t."'tu 
FEBRUARY 5.917 1,323 2.517 69 112 983 11>6 11 ,10 7 
HARCH &,255 1.~Ol 2,079 1'32 16 .. 1.785 al, 1"" .. 6 

APRIL 6.391 1.;)8'0 932 261 1 .. 2 1.515 6iJ~ 1Il,'1I>1 
HAY 5,411 1.a .. 5 967 76 S3 1.75 .. ~83 9,929 
JUNE 5.1>17 1.329 69~ 62 121 1.1>51> SOl; lD,11~ 

NORTHERN TERRITORY 
1981 

JANUARY 516 291 CA} 5.875 (A) 7,133 
FE8RUARY 603 352 (A) 85 4.538 (A) ~,81a 
HARCH 1,J)J.3 354 (A) 55 b.21" (AI 8,',,11 

APRIL 1,M3 324 tAl 56 7,196 (AI o ,titl" 
Nil\, 8J6 1t211 (A) 215 7.393 CAl 'hib! 
JUNE l,al1 584 (AI 193 " ... 1n CAl b,,>73 

AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY 
1981, 

JANUARY 3,6(\.9 1,109 s,an" (B) 929 2.265 211 (Ill 13,b16 
FEBRUARV 4,139 1,262 5,575 (8) l,a52 3.154 IT,} C81 lo,"b9 
HAReH 4.71)3 1.762 5.3 .. 6 ( 8) 1.8 .. 8 2.901 iii!> (Ill 10,.:1711 

APRIL 4,394 1.2,,5 ... &28 161 1.885 2.5.37 .lOb cal 1 .. ,b16 
MAY 3,1)86 8 .. 2 5,517 CB) 2 ... 9& 2.623 4a2 (Ill h,~13 

JUNE 3.1411 671 S.U" 181 1.783 2.6G8 385 CS) 13,~9 6 

CAl - INCLUOED WITH A.C.T. 
I'll - INCLUDES N. T. 



19 .. 1 
JANUARY 
FEBRUARY 
HARCH 

APRIL 
HAY 
.JUNE 

1981 
JANUARY 
FEBRUARY 
MARCH 

APRIL 
MAY 
JUNE 

1981 
JANUARV 
FEBRUARY 
HARCH 

APRIL 
HAY 
JUNE 

1981 
JANUARy 
FEBRUARY 
HARCH 

APRIL 
HAY 
JUNE 

1981 
JANUARY 
fE8RUARY 
MARCH 

APRIL 
HAY 
JUNE 

1981 
.JANUARY 
fEBRUARY 
HARCH 

APRIL 
HAY 
JUNE 

1981 
JANUARY 
FEBRUARy 
HARCH 

APRIL 
HAY 
JUNE 

1981 
.JANUARY 
FEBRUARY 
HAReti 

APRIl. 
HAY 
JUNE 

CONSTRUCTION 
OF DHELl.INGS 

OW(;S 

1,066 
1,161 
1,219 

31.129. 
H,561 
3 ... 960 

1.212 ·31t.769 
1.016 31.325 
1 t'JJa 29, 86q 

757 19,635 
816 .19,831 
951 U,':!31 

9"9 22, .... 2 
966 Z ... 742 
9 .. 7 22,"87 

638 15.nS2 
7,+3 16.6~3 
72& 18,1.16 

817 H,652 
7al 18,36 .. 
75& 18.610 

239 
218 
253 

218 
190 
231 

b,l6!) 
5,~~4 

6.965 

"12 11, .. 8J 
43510.635 
5DO 13,38', 

545 15,299 
526 1 .. ,812 
535' 15,119 

73 
90 

lU9 

90 
17 
91 

22 
18 
24 

39 
13 
25 

::37 
27 
34 

37 
32 
:35 

1,"3.2 
01,131 
2,,:317 

2,071 
1,lt67 
2,On 

1,119 
.. 36 
aalt 

8"9 
562 
820 

TABLE 7 - AOGIlIOML INFORMATlON ON HuUSlNG FINANCE TO INDIVIDUALS 

LeANS APPROVED 

.PURC HASE OF 
NEWLY ERECTED 

DWELLINGS 

OIlGS 

&93 
&95 
' .. 1 

741 
682 
7 as 

$VOG 

22,109 
20,367 
23,276 

22,052 
21,6116 
22,66 .. 

51.. 14,29& 
sa.. 16,7740 
571 16,"77. 

555 16.08" 
52" 1 ..... 54 
532 1 .. ,C08 

.... 1 12,76'" 
5i14 13,968 
523 1 .. ,154 

.. 65 12, .. 28 
"62 13,121 
.. 5l1 11.939 

1io" lOb 
127 

151 
126 
121 

173 
171 
157 

zg3 
163 
166 

18 
21 
27 

1 .. 
15 
1.6 

,,& 
30 
42 

57 
42 
3& 

124 
163 
154 

13U 
161 
135 

3.999 
2,929 
3.8 .. 6 

4,lH 
3,475 
3,5"6 

5,562 
.. ,279 
.. ,520 

,,:u 
590 
654 

328 
341 
38 .. 

1,661 
1,33" 
1,812 

2.522 
1,6&8 
1,121 

3,158 
.. ,It<i1 
4,255 

3.179 
4,128 
3,728 

FOR DWELLINGS 

Fu~CHASE OF 
ESTA.BL ISHED 

DWELLINGS 

OWGS 

5,0::2 
5,SD8 
5,842 

5.345 
",516 
.. ,265 

.... 1~ .. 
"./J'l 
5,ll11 

4,881 
... 793 
.. , ... u:. 

2 ,~13 
2,~J3 

2,561 

2.297 
1,891 
1.816 

1.477 
1,565 
1.531 

1,~69 
1,231 
1.302 

$oao 

16 ... 50'; 
17',,04. 
19".096 

166.287 
14 .. ,b04 
143.802 

1\17,U7I< 
ll<l,1f8 
130,532 

12J.?21> 
118,619 
112,667 

51,000 
58,385 
5'l,<31 

51.03" 
42,131 
.. 5,13& 

3e,816 
41.650 
4Q.632 

B.227 
32, ::35 
3~,19b 

TOTAL 

HOUSES 

DIIGS $OuO 

NEN SOUlH WALES 

b.ag .. 
6.4\101 
6,9£>, 

6,5;)1 
5,512 
5,367 

VICTORIA 

18 ... 733 
2Dc,a25 
2ib, ,390 

197,130 
1&7,758 
17,3.':I9b 

13,.,472 
1 .. 9,.129 
161,540 

15 ... 775 
15",550 
140,609 

QUEENSLAND 

J,320 
3,S9~ 
3,b23 

3, .. ,,2 
3,0&2 
2,975 

N.!>36 
8",03 .. 
85.982 

76.511 
70. &92 
72,,,33 

SOUTti AUSTRALIA 

1.70b 
1,755 
1,729 

1,6&b 
1,"3& 
1,530 

.. 5,817 

.. 7.lt77 
"7,;:73 

1t6,385 
38,"13 
·"0,716 

WESTERN AUSTRALIA 

1.632 
1,517 
1,525 

1,603 
1,567 
1.518 

4!12 
41 .. 
4"1 

4U1 
373 
3"9 

111 
98 

131 

117 
157 
1U3 

319 
391 
392 

3"2 
353 
28'l 

" ... 851 
41,529 
40,576 

.. 2,896 
"2,761 
'12. D35 

8.175 
8,98& 
9,517 

8,586 
8,095 
7,661 

l,9Z5 
1,8az· 
1,927 

2,097 
1,99 .. 
~,96o 

TASMANIA 

462 
5a9 
508 

.. 98 

.. 29 

.. "3 

53,235 
1t9.2&3 
50,937 

50,97& 
5 .. ,925 
5 .. ,979 

9.&70 
11,381t 
12,325 

10,798 
9,728 
9,901 

NORTHERN rER~ITORr 

5,1&4 
6,821 
".1"8 

1&1 
135 
165 

191 
192 
15 .. 

8,177 
8.458 
6,362 

AUSTRALIAN CAPIrAL TERRITORY 

9,609 
11,"70 
11,295 

9,997 
lIl, 02 1 

8.500 

.. 7 .. 
5~. 

433 

12,615 
15.092 
15.350 

13,836 
13,489 
12,769 

OTHER 
DWELLINGS 

DNGS 

117 
867 
1>41 

113 
lb4 
633 

238 
278 
323 

31& 
285 
3U 

27,IId5 
311,1109 
29,9"2 

25.398 
29,171 
22.559 

6,533 
7,75" 
<1,400 

7,477 
7,.325 
9,353 

1&6 5.308 
189 4,928 
187 5,509 

177 4,3i13 
96 2.92 .. 

117 3.252 

15" 3,811 
15.. 3,516 
119 ... 636 

172 3,ltC5 
117 2,7"1 
124 2,931 

292 1,538 
271 7.·203 
255 7,189 

25.. b,761 
262 b.927 
253 6,lI95 

11 
16 

9 

1 
3f> 
13 

18 
11 
12 

1& 
20 
10 

32 
51 
38 

35 
46 
26 

170 
323 
223 

189 
2QIj 
21'+ 

7'*9 
502 
582 

628 
ru9 
311 

l,8Dl 
1.377 
l,u20 

8"2 
1 ... 24 

527 

FOR GAt<CELL-
AL TER- A nONS 
A TIONS OF LUANS 

AND PREVIOUSLY 
ADD1TIONS APPROVED 

15,08b 
18,0"3 
19,511'. 

2il,4'o& 
17,096 
lo7,g93 

6,"89 
1C ,11!> 
12,56 .. 

13,12t. 
12,"9!> 
li:..17~ 

.. ,50" 
3,976 
4,131 

2,522 
2,825 
3,2".> 

3.1t ... 
2 ... 52 
2 ... ,,9 

3,733 
3,18& 
3,,+9,> 

3,87!> 
2,828 
2,12 .. 

132 
726 
818 

8't3 
652 
972 

3&6 
228 
2&lI 

355 
.. 23 
439 

625 
ti91 
&11 

861 
185 
600 

$000 

1".611 
16.686 
1<>,32lo 

ld.13a 
lS.1H 
it," 26 

~.!>Ol 
7.,u3~ 

~,,,6':t 

3,1.62-
3,18" 
3,436 

3.'j4~ 

3,,,6f: 
3,1':!.! 

",loi'" 2 
1,9b"t 
t:,lJ4 

2,999 
l,b1i 
1,1,+ .. 

1, .. 13 
2,.24 
~y~l~ 

l,b!>l 
1.381 
J.., ~2.3 

191 
.. OJ 
ZZo 

1,2"0 
68& 
53, 

5L 1 
65" 
291 

(A) - EXCLUDES TRADING BANKS - OE~AILS NOT COLLECTED 

l.eANS 
AUVANCEO 

CAl 

lJu,b8lo 
191,~17 
1911 ,201 

1'>9,130 
16~,,,;,3 

189., ~4J 

112, 9~il 
.39,638 
lili.3.,ZSl. 

1 .. 1, 2&~ 
1!>6,b1J 
15". illJ 

7 J, ~66 
71,852 
71. zao 

lU,191 
"3,212 
!>9,bl; 

35,016 
3 ... 76.< 
.. 5,881 

'tJ, c::OC! 
.58,1 .. 8 
2.'!tt ..... ~O 

.. 1.25 .. 
5.,772 
50,.13 

5 ~y 192 
~,,~ijl 

!>1,J~5 

1,28J 
~.98& 

11, .. 1;)0 

11.223 
9,921 
9,1~7 

5,1~" 
6,296 
5,elQ 

l1,12fj 
12.d96 
1 .. ,391 

13 ... 65 
12.9<J8 
1 ..... 20 

LOANS 
APPROVED 

BUT NOT 
ADVANCED 

AT END 
Of MONTH 

CAl 

51> .. ,111.2 
518,&22 
583,e It" 
,!>9.6U .. 
531,&37 
5113,1111 

337,761 
l4 ... CZU 
35 ..... b .. 

35b.biil 
3 .. b, .. 73 
~32.~6b 

128,637 
130.52(; 
12':t,b9& 

121t.b16 
122,!>99 
125.820 

16 ... U3 
61.6t.t0 
11,11)7 

74,l17 
bo./)07 
72." .. 0 

103 ... a3 
•• 1 ..... 1 

9&, .51 

90,.,91 
95,39l1 
96.3,5 

10,2,,7 
16.~"8 
16,6~5 

11.78 .. 
lb,I)':l7 
~b,18" 

12.136 
11.1 .. , 
1,.636 

.l.5,~ab 

10,2"& 
1!>.722 

21.&1 .. 
2J.66,+ 
23.795 

23,639 
24,,,15 
i.2 ,b .. 7 


